This rate is available, as shown, to commercial customers for heating and process use where 
the condensate is returned to the Utilities System. 

Character of Service: 

Service furnished under this rate shall consist of medium pressure dry saturated steam of the 
one hundred seventy-five-pound gauge (175 psig) class. 

Rate:  Base Charge $21.74 

All steam consumed  $16.66 per M Lbs. 

Fuel Adjustment: 

The above rate shall be adjusted in accordance with the Fossil Fuel Adjustment Clause set 
forth in these rates and regulations. 

Delayed Payment Charge: